Engineering Enterprises, Inc.

Change Order

To: Mr. Chris Lirot, P.E. Change Order Number: 1
City of Aurora Change Order Date: 2/18/15
44 E. Downer Place
Aurora, IL 60505 Project Name: Farnsworth Avenue Bridge Repairs

Project Number: AU 1403

Description of Work / Scope Change / Reason for Change Value of Change (Amount)

Due to changes in the plans / scope of work, additional Phase Il Construction $11,868.00
Engineering Services were required to complete the project per the original
Engineering Agreement. Said Services pertain specifically to construction layout,
construction cost management, and assessment of Contractor proposals involving
the following contract modifications:

1. Changes and modifications of the guardrail and curb and gutter
alignment and installation requirements to avoid existing fiber optic and
street light cables.

2. Modifications to the type of repair method applied to the nosing of the
expansion joints.

3. Maodifications to the type and method of installation of PVC deck
drains.

Original Contract Sum $ 24,606.00
Net change by previous authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
Contract Sum prior to the Change Order $ 24,606.00
Sum of this Change Order $ 11,868.00
New Contract Sum $ 36,474.00

Authorized by:

Engineering Enterprises, Inc. Owner/Client/Agent:
52 Wheeler Road

Sugar Grove, IL 60554

By: By:

Date: Date:

52 Wheeler Road, Sugar Grove, IL 60554 ~ (630) 466-6700 tel ~ (630) 466-6701 fax ~ www.eeiweb.com



lirotc
Text Box
Exhibit 'A'




